## Bertha Mae Pilman

Occupant Name	e: Bertha Mae Pilman
Location:	Section Q, Lot 27
Date of Birth:	5/8/1925
Date of Death:	12/26/1996
Date of Burial:	12/30/1996
Veteran:	No
Lot Owner:	J. Pilman
Multiple Occupants: Yes	

Comment: Buried with Larry Joe Pilman



## Bertha Mae Pilman

## May 8, 1925-Dec. 26, 1996

Bertha Mae Pilman, 71, of Brownstown died at 10:05 p.m. Thursday, Dec. 26, 1996, at Columbus Regional Hospital after an illness of several weeks.

Mrs. Pilman was a homemaker and was a member of Brownstown Church of the Nazarene and the church board, Senior Adult Ministries, LIFT and Brownstown Afternoon Club.

Born May 8, 1925, in North Vernon, she was a daughter of George and Bertha Ann Carson. On Feb. 14, 1942, in Gulfport, Miss., she married James, Delbert Pilman, who died Oct. 31, 1995.

Survivors include three sons, Jerry Dale Pilman, Seymour; Larry Joe Pilman, Freetown; and Kevin Lee Pilman, Atlanta; a daughter,

Mrs. David (Debbie Lynn) Rouse, Seymour; a brother, Frank Carson, Columbus; nine grandchildren; and two great-grandchildren.

She was preceded in death by two infant sons; a grandson; a sister, Mary Lewis; and a brother, Bill Carson.

The Rev. Robert Donham will conduct services at 1 p.m. Monday at Brownstown Church of the Nazarene, with burial to take place at Fairview Cemetery in Brownstown.

Friends may call from 4 p.m. to 8 p.m. Sunday at Winklepleck-Weesner Funeral Home in Brownstown and after 11 a.m. Monday at the church. Memorial contributions may be given to Brownstown Church of the Nazarene Building Fund.